Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-139
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
ADP1650 Evaluation Board
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 16
FEATURES
Input voltage: 2.7 V to 5.0 V

02
4-
01
4
Figure 14. LED Subboard
UG-139 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. A | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Demo Daughterboard Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
2 C1, C2 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 6.3 V/4.0 V, 0603,
X5R
Murata, TDK GRM188R60J106ME,
C1608X5R0G106MT
1 R1 Resistor, open, 1%, 0805, 270 kΩ, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW0805270KFKEA
1 R2 Resistor, open, 1%, 0603, 0 Ω, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW06030000Z0TA
1 R3 Resistor, 0 Ω, 1%, 0402, 0.125 W, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
1 D1 White LED, open when you plug LED
subboard
OSRAM/LumiLEDs LUWC9SP or PWF4
1 D3 Indicator LED, red, 0402 Lumex SML-LX0402SIC-TR
6 J1 to J5, J7 Connector header, two pins × 1 Samtec TSW-150-07-T-S
1 J6 Terminal block, two pins × 1 Sullins PEC36SAAN
1 J11 Connector header, 10 pins × 1 Samtec SSQ-110-01-G-S
1 JP1 Connector header, 10 pins × 2 Samtec SSW-110-03-G-D
1 L1 Inductor, 1.0 μH, 3 mm × 3 mm TOKO FDSD0312-1R0M,
FDSE0312-1R0M
15 TP1, TP10 to TP14, TP21, TP23 to
TP28, TP30, TP31
Connector header, 1 pin × 1 Samtec TSW-150-07-T-S
1 U1 ADP1650, 12-ball WLCSP Analog Devices ADP1650
1 U2 ADP1650 plug-in LED boards, six pcs gold
sockets
Kensington YSK0076-011AH
Table 2. LED Subboard Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
1 D1 White LED OSRAM/LumiLEDs LUWC9SP or PWF4
1 R1 Resistor, 267 kΩ, 1%, 0805, SMD Vishay or Equivalent CRCW0805267KFKEA
1 R2 Thermistor, PTC, 470 Ω, 0603, SMD Murata PRF18BE471QB1RB
6 J1, J2, J3, J4 Gold pin (plug into demo/evaluation board) Kensington HSP030M2H
Table 3. Motherboard Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
1 C7 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 μF, 10 V, 0805, X5R Murata GRM219R61A106K
9 C5, C13, C15 to C18, C22, C23,
C30
Capacitor, MLCC,100 nF,16 V, 0402, X5R Murata GRM155R71C104K
2 C11, C25 Capacitor, MLCC, 2.2 μF,10 V, 0603, X5R Murata GRM188R61A225K
1 C31 Capacitor, MLCC, 47 μF, 10 V, 1210, X5R Murata GRM32ER61A476K
2 C8, C9 Capacitor, MLCC, 6.2 pF, 50 V, 0402, COG Murata GRM1555C1H6R2B
1 C19 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0402, X5R Murata GRM155R61A105K
2 C128, C132 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 10 V, 0603, X5R Murata GRM188R61A105K
1 C12 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 μF, 25 V, 0805, X7R Murata GRM21BR71E105K
2 C10, C24 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 nF, 50 V, 0402, X7R Murata GRM155R71H103K
2 C129, C130 Capacitor, MLCC, 10 nF, 50 V, 0603, X7R Murata GRM188R71H103K
1 C14 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 nF, 50 V, 0402, X7R Murata GRM155R71H102K
2 C127, C131 Capacitor, MLCC, 4.7 μF, 6.3 V, 0603, X5R Murata GRM188R60J475K
2 R19, R31 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW04021K00FKED
2 R21, R36 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW0402100KFKED
2 R33, R34 Resistor, 330 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW0402330RFKED
N/A R37, R38  Open No assembly No assembly
1 R22 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW040210K0FKED
4 R24, R25, R30, R32 Resistor, 1.5 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW04021K50FKED
4 R28, R29, R35, R39 Resistor, 4.7 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW04024K70FKED
6 R62 to R66, R68 Resistor, 0 Ω, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW04020000Z0EDHP
Evaluation Board User Guide UG-139
Rev. A | Page 15 of 16
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer/Vendor Part Number
1 R67 Resistor, 180 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW0402180KFKED
1 R69 Resistor, 33 kΩ, 1%, 0402, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW040233K0FKED
2 R154, R155 Resistor, 39 kΩ, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW060339K0FKEA
1 R165 Resistor, 48.7 kΩ, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW060348K7FKEA
1 R166 Resistor, 97.6 kΩ, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay or equivalent CRCW060397K6FKEA
2 D5, D8 LED, 0402, green Lumex SML-LX0402SUGC-TR
7 GPIO1, GPIO2-T, SCL, SCL-T, SDA,
SDA-T, STROBE
Connector header Sullins Electronics PEC36SAAN